PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Ji Zhang				05/24/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	CARDIOVANT	CARDIOVANTAGE MEDICAL, INC.					
Street Address:	891 Warren Wa	891 Warren Way					
City:	Palo Alto						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	94304						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 12732		843					
Application Number: 12732843 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (650)590-1900							
Correspondence will b			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00		
Phone: 650-590-0700							
Email: dmariscal@kslaw.com					CH		
Correspondent Name:King & Spalding LLPAddress Line 1:P.O. Box 889							
Address Line 4:	Belmont, CALIFORNIA 94002						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			16832-8001.US06				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Deneene Mariscal				
Total Attachments: 2 source=8001US06#page1.tif source=8001US06#page2.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by Ji Zhang (the "Assignor"), residing at Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada. I Assignor have invented certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled METHODS AND DEVICES FOR TRANSAPICAL DELIVERY OF A SUTURELESS VALVE PROSTHESIS (the "Application"), already filed on March 26, 2010 as U.S. Application No. 12/732,843.

CARDIOVANTAGE MEDICAL, INC., a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 891 Warren Way, Palo Alto, California 94304 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that he or she is the sole owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, to sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee.

Date: May 24, 2010

6 -7

Ji Zhang

Page 1

Note: May be witnessed in lieu of notarizing. ATL IMANAGE-6912090.1

> PATENT REEL: 024649 FRAME: 0321

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Ji Zhang

1.		
	Signature	Date
	Print Name	-
	Street Address	-
	City, State & Zip Code	
2.	Signature	Date
	Print Name	-
	Street Address	-
	City, State & Zip Code	-
STATE OF	California San matu	
COUNTY OF _	Sad mate	
On May	<u> かしンの/O</u> before me, <u>JOSE J. S</u>	AN GABRIEL, hotauy Puttis
appeared Ji Zh	ang, who proved to me on the basis of sa	tisfactory evidence to be the person
whose name i	s subscribed to the within instrument and	d acknowledged to me that he/ sh e
executed the	same in his/ħer authorized capacity, and	d that by his/ħęr signature on the
	person, or the entity upon behalf of whi	1

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Page 2

Note: May be witnessed in lieu of notarizing. ATL_IMANAGE-6912090.1



RECORDED: 07/08/2010

instrument.

PATENT REEL: 024649 FRAME: 0322